DrillLine
Tungaloy Report No. 549-G
Solid drills with 4 flutes
Solid carbide drills with 4 effective
cutting edges for superior productivity
2 SOLID4FLUTESDRILL2222222222 SOSOSOSOSOSOSOSOSOLILILLILILILILLILIDDDDDD4F4F4F4F4F44F4F4FLULULULULULLULLLUTETETETETETETESDSDSDSDSDSDSS RIRIRRIRIRIRILLLLLLLLLLLLLLL
Four eff ective cutting edges for high drilling productivity
4 SOLID4FLUTESDRILL

300
200
100
0
AH9130
w w w . t u n g a l o y . c o m
GRADES
Unique cutting edge geometry allows very high productivity
Tool
Grade
Cutting speed
Feed
Feed speed
Hole depth
Coolant
: DSQ120-036-12E3 (ø12 mm, L/D = 3)
  (Conventional: ø12 mm, L/D = 3)
: AH9130 (Conventional: PVD)
: Vc = 50 m/min
: f = 0.54 mm/rev (Conventional: 0.2 mm/rev)

C
h8
OAL
LCF
D
C
O
N
M
S
h6
12
0°
DC AH9130 DCONMS LU LCF OAL
DSQ060-018-06E3 6 6 24 30 80
DSQ068-021-07E3 6.8 7 27 34 84
DSQ085-026-09E3 8.5 9 34 43 93
DSQ090-027-09E3 9 9 36 45 95
DSQ100-030-10E3 10 10 40 50 100
DSQ105-032-11E3 10.5 11 42 53 123
ISO
ø6 - ø9.9 ø10 - ø16
- 200 60 - 120 0.2 - 0.8 0.3 -1.0
- 300 60 - 120 0.2 - 0.8 0.3 -1.0
DSQ-E5
D
C
h8
OAL
LCF
12
0°
D
C
O
N
M
S
h6
DC AH9130 DCONMS LU LCF OAL
DSQ060-030-06E5 6 6 36 42 92
DSQ068-034-07E5 6.8 7 41 48 98
DSQ085-043-09E5 8.5 9 51 60 110
DC AH9130 DCONMS LU LCF OAL
DSQ108-033-11E3 10.8 11 43 54 124
DSQ120-036-12E3 12 12 48 60 130
DSQ130-039-13E3 13 13 52 65 135
DSQ140-042-14E3 14 14 56 70 140
DSQ160-048-16E3 16 16 64 80 150
DC AH9130 DCONMS LU LCF OAL
DSQ105-053-11E5 10.5 11 63 74 144
DSQ120-060-12E5 12 12 72 84 154
DSQ160-080-16E5 16 16 96 112 182
Sol id dr i l l ,  wi thout coolant hole,  DIN shank, L/D = 3,  ø6 -  ø16 mm
Designation
Grey cast irons
FC300, etc.